
Official Panel
PC:  Bob Lawson
ADM:  Rob Hopkins
MUS:  Clay Hine, Kirk Young
PER:  Will Lagos, James Pennington
SNG:  Jay Butterfield, Tim Reynolds

Official Scoring Summary
CSD Spring 2025 International Quartet and Seniors Chorus Preliminaries Convention Chorus Finals
Kansas City, Missouri; April 11, 2025

Group Songs MUS PER SNG Total

1. Ozark Overtones
Springfield, MO (1)
Dir(s): Jeff Veteto;  OnStage: 16

Total: 847 Points
    Good Luck Charm [Aaron Dale] 
    When I Leave The World Behind [Paul Olguin] 

71.0
71.5
70.5

68.0
68.5
67.5

72.8
72.5
73.0

70.6
70.8
70.3

Groups are listed above by total points and in accordance with Article VII of the BHS Contest Rules.
The following groups performed for evaluation score only: Central Standard, Boonslick Chordbusters

Awards
1 Intl Prelim Seniors Chorus Qualifier (S)(CSD):  (Result determined post-contest)

Published by Bob Lawson at 2025-04-11 22:43:29 CDT


	Official Scoring Summary CSD Spring 2025 International Quartet and Seniors Chorus Preliminaries Convention Chorus Finals Kansas City, Missouri; April 11, 2025
	Awards
	Official Panel

