Official Scoring Summary CSD Spring 2025 International Quartet and Seniors Chorus Preliminaries Convention Chorus Finals Kansas City, Missouri; April 11, 2025



Group	Songs	MUS	PER	SNG	Total
1. Ozark Overtones	Total: 847 Points	71.0	68.0	72.8	70.6
Springfield, MO (1)	Good Luck Charm [Aaron Dale]	71.5	68.5	72.5	70.8
Dir(s): Jeff Veteto; OnStage: 16	When I Leave The World Behind [Paul Olguin]	70.5	67.5	73.0	70.3

Groups are listed above by total points and in accordance with Article VII of the BHS Contest Rules. The following groups performed for evaluation score only: Central Standard, Boonslick Chordbusters

Awards

1 Intl Prelim Seniors Chorus Qualifier (S)(CSD): (Result determined post-contest)

Official Panel

PC: Bob Lawson **ADM:** Rob Hopkins

MUS: Clay Hine, Kirk Young
PER: Will Lagos, James Pennington
SNG: Jay Butterfield, Tim Reynolds